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Question on Notice

No. 44
Asked on 7 February 2007


Mr Dickson asked the Minister for Emergency Services (MR PURCELL) -

QUESTION:
With reference to the Queensland Ambulance Service fleet and his response to Question on Notice No. 873 asked on 25 May 2006 –

(1) What is the number of two stretcher capacity vehicles in the Gold

Coast region (listed individually by registration number, station location, odometer reading at 30 January 2007) and what was the date of acquisition?


(2) What is the number of single stretcher capacity vehicles in the Gold

Coast region (listed individually by registration number, station location, odometer reading at 30 January 2007) and what was the date of acquisition?


(3) What is the number of single stretcher capacity vehicles in the

Sunshine Coast region (listed individually by registration number, station location, odometer reading at 30 January 2007) and what was the date of acquisition?


(4) What is the number of two stretcher capacity vehicles in the Sunshine

Coast region (listed individually by registration number, station location, odometer reading at 30 January 2007) and what was the date of acquisition?


ANSWER:
The Queensland Ambulance Service collates vehicle information on a regional basis. The Sunshine Coast region is within the Queensland Ambulance Service North Coast Region and the Gold Coast region is within the Queensland Ambulance Service South Eastern Region and data for both is contained in the attached tables.

(1) Queensland Ambulance Service has 53 two stretcher capacity vehicles in the South Eastern region. Table 1 lists each vehicle by registration number, odometer reading at 30 January 2007 and the date of acquisition.


(2) Queensland Ambulance Service has 65 single stretcher capacity vehicles in the South Eastern region. Table 2 itemises each vehicle individually by registration number, odometer reading at 30 January and date of acquisition.


(3) Queensland Ambulance Service has 63 single stretcher capacity vehicles in the North Coast region. Table 3 itemises each vehicle individually by registration number, odometer reading at 30 January 2007 and date of acquisition.


(4) Queensland Ambulance Service has 52 two stretcher capacity vehicles in the North Coast region. Table 4 itemises each vehicle individually by registration number, odometer reading at 30 January 2007 and date of acquisition.


Table 1
SE Region – 2 Stretcher

Date
Acquired Rego No Odo’

31/05/1999 056EYV 379271
7/03/2001 183FZG 387538

31/05/1999 033EZT 378612
24/03/1999 225EWW 350510
30/05/2002 024HBP 353996
29/05/2002 021HBP 246032
5/05/1999 057EYV 330498
1/03/2001 146FZG 323185

29/08/2006 702JDF 22890
6/08/1999 697FBS 397632

15/04/1999 268EWW 356050
10/05/2002 290HBI 264136
30/05/2002 235HBI 193141
14/05/2002 291HBI 256729
10/05/2002 296HBI 219959
19/04/1999 298EWW 197820
22/03/1999 175EWW 323829
20/05/1998 170ELI 309259
29/05/2002 306HBI 259158
28/07/1998 160EOP 369424
3/07/2002 157HBP 234291

27/06/2002 155HBP 260489
2/03/2001 147FZG 309104

24/04/2002 128HBI 268869
16/09/1999 969FAY 336882
2/03/2001 145FZG 256045

23/12/1998 575ETU 387165
22/09/2004 127HRU 153248
31/05/1999 415EZT 391295
20/02/2001 901FXX 351351
16/02/2001 594FXX 352530
31/08/2006 711JDF 16152
6/09/2006 712JDF 27087
6/09/2006 713JDF 26842
6/09/2006 716JDF 23763

18/02/2001 599FXX 390891
15/09/2006 719JDF 21432
23/12/1998 552ETU 301053
20/12/2000 251FWC 383434
30/05/2003 610HDQ 191793
3/07/2003 613HDQ 183290
3/07/2003 616HDQ 187447

17/12/1999 677FGL 276746
21/12/2000 428FWC 339739
2/10/2002 044HCI 198455

13/05/2004 112HRU 137873
2/10/2002 043HCI 219041

10/06/2004 109HRU 146220
20/12/2000 326FWC 288385
13/12/1999 986FGL 290457
28/09/2001 689GFZ 153054
4/08/2006 695JDF 44400

25/06/2003 220HEB 191244
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Table 2
SE Region – 1 Stretcher

Date
Acquired

Rego
No Odo’

1/07/2005 879HPO 140364
21/10/1997 374ECO 201207
1/03/2004 725HFM 141907
2/03/2000 574FFU 169845

13/03/1998 554EIQ 150532
21/11/1997 758EEB 262706
6/04/1998 836EIQ 161990

22/06/2001 527GCG 133564
19/12/2002 103HCR 260379
17/05/2005 862HPO 115830
10/06/2005 871HPO 82747
14/06/2005 872HPO 76789
2/10/2006 002JKP 21807
6/11/2002 001HCR 183240

24/04/2006 685JDF 33800
2/04/2002 665HBA 200742

15/08/2002 631GRQ 236158
26/03/2004 103HRU 122106
6/06/2002 102HBP 205664
6/10/2006 008JKP 22280
1/06/2001 120GCG 167196

27/06/2002 156HBP 224474
26/03/2004 101HRU 153216
5/09/2002 175HCD 215777

16/12/2003 592HFM 193454
8/03/2004 721HFM 137422

18/03/2004 751HPA 226432
26/08/2005 270JBM 99093
26/08/2005 271JBM 68141
23/10/2006 014JKP 11124
6/11/2002 545GVM 264748

17/02/2006 285JCL 49087
22/02/2006 287JCL 35189
30/03/2005 849HPO 74762
12/04/2001 855FZG 117569
14/03/2006 291JCL 49290
6/10/2006 017JKP 10202
9/11/2005 305JCL 77439
7/03/2002 021GKM 273935
7/03/2002 349GMB 225921

19/08/1997 4WDZR 144848

28/03/2001 415FZG 97164
15/03/2001 390FZG 179545
8/12/1999 987FGL 117912
2/09/2005 273JBM 61172

23/01/2006 282JCL 52749
19/12/2002 110HCR 195429
23/01/2006 299JCL 70090
17/10/2000 365FQV 185618
28/11/2002 086HCR 205964
23/03/2006 290JCL 60970
20/09/2004 128HRU 32654
21/12/2000 431FWC 140773
23/12/1997 649EFI 160269
17/10/2003 514HEO 32257
13/03/1998 534EIQ 76031
24/12/1997 653EFI 72384
13/03/1998 548EIQ 139171
3/11/2003 548HEW 44353

16/10/1998 268EQV 94801
25/07/1996 544DLS 140101
3/11/2003 554HEW 48136
6/12/2000 892FTZ 36660

20/02/1998 383EHR 150719
15/10/2004 129HRU 47740
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Table 3


Nth Coast Region - 1 Stretcher
Date

Acquired Rego No Odo'
17/02/2006 286JCL 68688
21/12/2005 281JCL 24967
26/06/2002 112HBP 277069
5/06/2002 118HBP 154424

26/06/2002 110HBP 360140
9/11/2000 403FTZ 82184

20/12/2002 403HDC 159968
13/10/1999 406FFR 117942
14/03/2006 294JCL 20076
7/08/1998 292EOP 270738
8/06/2001 449GCG 149061

17/10/2000 456FQV 173631
24/08/1998 460EOP 122163
28/04/1998 158EJR 176362
14/05/1997 164DVL 201100
24/09/2001 175GDZ 66195
11/06/1998 500EMV 171222
24/07/2002 272HBW 286542
31/07/2001 519GDZ 124290
22/12/2003 588HEW 255699
6/08/2001 610GDZ 122800
3/08/2005 268JBM 103945

26/05/2005 870HPO 52861
24/12/1998 632ETU 243873
24/03/2005 841HPO 83341
23/11/2000 651FTZ 141453
3/02/2004 681HFM 282173
2/02/2004 682HFM 257982

15/05/2006 687JDF 18802
22/04/2002 713HBA 215525
18/02/2004 695HFM 171424
6/07/2005 260JBM 156463
3/03/2006 288JCL 77669

24/07/1998 006EOP 160643
17/02/2006 296JCL 25300
4/07/2002 153HBP 241347

18/04/2002 714HBA 132876
8/06/2001 446GCG 131652

23/12/1999 989FGL 186806
30/07/1999 762FBS 189141
28/10/2002 059HCI 117367
29/09/1998 128EQV 176548
19/06/2002 106HBP 294410
12/05/2005 864HPO 36185
24/06/2005 875HPO 97630
2/09/2005 278JBM 49915

19/04/2001 189GAN 154299
17/07/2002 144HBP 202757
13/05/1997 158DVL 193918
22/04/2002 153HBI 285117
12/09/2005 276JBM 52863
1/06/2001 932GAN 68783
2/10/1997 135ECO 76080

15/08/1997 099EAX 118148
15/09/2006 694JDF 4963
18/02/2004 685HFM 119975
19/10/2005 289JBM 7652
5/08/1997 361DZR 71015
2/10/1997 168ECO 115088

25/07/1996 542DLS 72660
15/09/2006 697JDF 6819
22/12/2003 590HEW 75497
17/05/2002 305HBI 221705
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Table 4


Nth Coast Region - 2 Stretcher
Date Acquired Rego No Odo'
9/07/1999 968FAY 474046
28/07/1997 941DYL 4E+06
14/05/2003 911IBD 183811
27/03/1998 781EIQ 296755
27/03/1998 780EIQ 288112
18/04/2002 126HBI 199206
28/08/2006 705JDF 39705
21/03/1997 704DUQ 361161
7/06/2002 100HBP 424610
20/01/1999 613EVG 153705
4/09/1998 487EPS 343524
23/11/2006 020JKP 11914
2/07/1999 437EZT 404632
6/02/2003 412HDC 186756
5/10/2006 009JKP 11120
18/12/2002 405HDC 361024
30/09/2002 341HBW 301165
10/05/2001 319GAN 400498
9/12/2005 312JCL 47456
3/05/2002 288HBI 309002
3/05/2002 289HBI 228913
28/09/2006 003JKP 25235
1/03/2001 148FZG 326478
14/05/2001 146GAN 207082
28/05/2002 023HBP 369768
9/07/2002 145HBP 113414
19/08/1998 377EOP 143411
4/09/1998 504EPS 75714
27/08/1998 341EPS 58289
7/06/2001 942GAN 61200
26/06/1997 658DWI 153815
16/10/1998 403EQV 82411
17/07/1998 005EOP 120917
8/12/2000 128FWC 137740
13/06/2006 723JDA 73113
25/09/2002 267HCD 238100
23/08/2006 704JDF 40361
25/09/2002 268HCD 282082
24/09/2002 216HCD 110217
2/03/2005 847HPO 155134
15/03/2005 848HPO 67479
20/04/2004 116HRU 168830
7/05/2004 118HRU 142900
11/06/1999 174EZT 193876
8/12/2000 893FTZ 243740
27/10/2006 015JKP 23325
20/09/2002 260HCD 222937
4/05/2004 122HRU 186747
3/07/2003 237HEB 214152
26/03/2004 100HRU 197587
13/04/2005 854HPO 97698
3/07/2003 614HDQ 193361

